
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:689
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
SETTING UP OF DRIVING SCHOOLS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of training schools for driving functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more driving schools in the various parts of the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the time by which such schools are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): Under the scheme "Model Driving Training Schools", 13 Model Driver Training Schools have been sanctioned by the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Himachal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand, NCT of Delhi, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Assam, Nagaland and West Bengal. Out of these 13 schools, four schools in Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Nagaland and Delhi have already become operational. The remaining Model Driver Training Schools sanctioned for other States are at different stages of implementation.

(b) to (c): The Government proposes to sanction one driving training school for each remaining State/UT in the country by setting up additional 22 such schools during the 11th Five Year Plan.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

